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[6] Line 4 minus line 5, enter the AMOUNT YOU OWE monthly

Please keep this sheet for your records. We do not send monthly billings or statements. Your monthly amounts will be on your
confirmation notice. Payments are due by the first of the month, you may pay for more than one month of premiums on one check. Please

HAWAII EMPLOYER-UNION HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST FUND
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

RETIREES WITH ERS MEMBERSHIP DATES ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2001

Monthly

Premium
MEDICAL/PRESCRIPTION DRUG HMSA
A. Non-Medicare - Self O $924.06
B.  Non-Medicare - 2-Party [J $1,800.36
C. Non-Medicare - Family [ $2,669.08
D. Medicare - Self O  $473.00
E. Medicare - 2-Party O $921.42
F. Medicare - Family [ $1,366.10

If you want medical and prescription drug, select one plan and enter premium amount (go to line 2)

Monthly

Premium
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Kaiser

$788.74
$1,593.26
$2,350.44

$481.24
$938.42
$1,390.78
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Monthly
Premium

Humana

$240.18
$470.52
$699.48

If you want medical only, go to line 1B. If you want prescription drug only, go to line 1C.

MEDICAL ONLY HMSA

A. Non-Medicare - Self O $673.28
B.  Non-Medicare - 2-Party O $1,311.92
C. Non-Medicare - Family [ $1,944.90
D. Medicare - Self [0 $286.54
E. Medicare - 2-Party [0 $558.34
F.  Medicare - Family [0 $827.78

Select one plan and enter premium amount
If you selected a plan in 1A, do not complete this section
PRESCRIPTION DRUG ONLY

A.  Non-Medicare - Self O $250.78
B.  Non-Medicare - 2-Party [0 $488.44
C.  Non-Medicare - Family O $724.18
D. Medicare - Self O $186.46
E. Medicare - 2-Party [0 $363.08
F.  Medicare - Family [0 $538.32

Select one plan and enter premium amount
If you selected a plan in 1A, do not complete this section
DENTAL HDS

Non Medicare/Medicare

Self O $46.74
2-Party | $91.18
Family O s$111.72

Select one plan and enter premium amount
VISION VSP

Non Medicare/Medicare

Self O $3.54
2-Party | $7.10
Family O $9.52

Select one plan and enter premium amount
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Humana

$53.72
$107.44
$161.16

Add lines 1A or 1B and 1C, 2, 3 (Medical, Prescription Drug, Dental, Vision)

EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 0%
A.  Non Medicare - Self O $0.00
B.  Non Medicare - 2-Party O $0.00
C.  Non Medicare - Family O $0.00
D. Medicare - Self O $0.00
E. Medicare - 2-Party O $0.00
F.  Medicare - Family O $0.00

Check your medical selection on line 1A or 1B. (For example, if you selected 1AA, your employer
contribution will be non medicare self.) Enter your employer contribution amount (0% or 50% or 75%).
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50%

$648.38
$1,306.90
$1,912.82

$461.88
$925.74
$1,348.32

ooo ooo

75%

$972.56
$1,960.36
$2,869.22

$692.84
$1,388.62
$2,022.50

make checks payable to EUTF and mail to 201 Merchant Street, Suite 1700, Honolulu, HI 96813.

ooo odo

100%

$1,296.76
$2,613.82
$3,825.64

$923.78
$1,851.50
$2,696.66
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