HAWAII EMPLOYER-UNION HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST FUND EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025 RETIREES WITH ERS MEMBERSHIP DATES ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2001

		Monthly Premium	Monthly Premium	Monthly Premium		Monthly Premium
1A	MEDICAL/PRESCRIPTION DRUG	HMSA	Kaiser	Humana		
	A. Non-Medicare - Self B. Non-Medicare - 2-Party C. Non-Medicare - Family	\$924.06 \$1,800.36 \$2,669.08	□ \$788.74 □ \$1,593.26 □ \$2,350.44			
	D. Medicare - Self E. Medicare - 2-Party F. Medicare - Family	\$473.00 \$921.42 \$1,366.10	□ \$481.24 □ \$938.42 □ \$1,390.78	\$240.18 \$470.52 \$699.48		
1B	If you want medical and prescription If you want medical only, go to line 1 MEDICAL ONLY				1A	<u>\$</u>
	A. Non-Medicare - SelfB. Non-Medicare - 2-PartyC. Non-Medicare - Family	\$673.28 \$1,311.92 \$1,944.90				
	D. Medicare - Self E. Medicare - 2-Party F. Medicare - Family	\$286.54 \$558.34 \$827.78	\$53.72 \$107.44 \$161.16			
1C	Select one plan and enter premium If you selected a plan in 1A, do not open prescription DRUG ONLY				18	\$
	Non-Medicare - Self Non-Medicare - 2-Party Non-Medicare - Family	\$250.78 \$488.44 \$724.18				
	D. Medicare - Self E. Medicare - 2-Party F. Medicare - Family	\$186.46 \$363.08 \$538.32				
2	Select one plan and enter premium If you selected a plan in 1A, do not on DENTAL				10	\$
	Non Medicare/Medicare Self 2-Party Family	\$46.74 \$91.18 \$111.72				
3	Select one plan and enter premiu	m amount VSP			2	\$
	Non Medicare/Medicare Self 2-Party Family	\$3.54 \$7.10 \$9.52				
	Select one plan and enter premiu	m amount			3	\$
4	Add lines 1A or 1B and 1C, 2, 3 (Me	edical, Prescription Dru	g, Dental, Vision)			4 \$
5	EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION	0%	50%	75%	100%	
	Non Medicare - Self Non Medicare - 2-Party Non Medicare - Family	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$648.38 \$1,306.90 \$1,912.82	\$972.56 \\ \$1,960.36 \\ \$2,869.22 \\	\$1,296.76 \$2,613.82 \$3,825.64	
	D. Medicare - Self E. Medicare - 2-Party F. Medicare - Family	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$461.88 \$925.74 \$1,348.32	\$692.84	\$923.78 \$1,851.50 \$2,696.66	
	Check your medical selection on line contribution will be non medicare se					<u> </u>
6	Line 4 minus line 5, enter the AMOUN	NT YOU OWE monthly				6 \$

Please keep this sheet for your records. We do not send monthly billings or statements. Your monthly amounts will be on your confirmation notice. Payments are due by the first of the month, you may pay for more than one month of premiums on one check. Please make checks payable to EUTF and mail to 201 Merchant Street, Suite 1700, Honolulu, HI 96813.